
American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Saturday, August 19, 2017

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24009 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24008 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJA

20020 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJA

20019 Roxie, Brittany, Sarah CamireAXJA

20018 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAJPA

20055 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20050 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20027 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20025 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20024 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20023 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20012 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20007 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20004 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20001 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20033 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20032 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20031 Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaAJPB

20029 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20028 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20017 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJA

16041 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAJPA

16035 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16032 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16031 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16030 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16029 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16028 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16027 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16025 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16024 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16023 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16022 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16016 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16014 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16009 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16007 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16001 Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn AnconaAXJB

16036 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAJPB

16034 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16033 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16020 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAJPB

16019 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXJA

12021 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPA

12020 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXJB

12019 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12018 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12006 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXJB

12005 Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn AnconaAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXJB

12022 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AJPB

12016 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12015 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXJA

8045 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8023 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8022 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8021 Junjie, Shih Tzu, Judith BellAXJB

8020 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8019 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXJB

8017 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8006 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8040 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPB

8024 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8015 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8012 Cooper, All American, Tiffany RoehrAJPB

8011 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4001 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAJPB

T2B  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsT2B

24008 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24007 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2B

20041 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrT2B

20035 Dulcie, Golden Retriever, Pam MichaudT2B

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20022 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20021 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossT2B

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyT2B

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20001 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyT2B

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterT2B

16028 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16027 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16025 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaT2B

16016 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillT2B

16009 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16033 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

12025 North, American Eskimo Dog, Christine La VoieT2B

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12020 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsT2B

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxT2B

12022 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2BP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

8021 Junjie, Shih Tzu, Judith BellT2B

8020 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanT2B

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerT2B

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24009 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24008 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXA

20022 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20021 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXA

20020 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXA

20019 Roxie, Brittany, Sarah CamireAXA

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20001 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXA

20050 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20027 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20025 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20024 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20023 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20012 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20007 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20004 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20033 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20032 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20031 Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaAXPB

20030 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20029 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20028 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20017 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16032 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16031 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16030 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16029 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16028 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16027 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16026 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16025 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16024 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16023 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16022 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16016 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16014 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16009 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16001 Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn AnconaAXB

16050 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16036 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXPB

16035 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16034 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16033 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16020 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXPB

16019 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12018 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXA

12021 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPA

12020 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXB

12019 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12006 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXB

12005 Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn AnconaAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXB

12022 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXPB

12016 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12015 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXA

8017 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8045 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8023 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8022 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8021 Junjie, Shih Tzu, Judith BellAXB

8020 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8019 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXB

8006 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8040 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8024 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8015 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8012 Cooper, All American, Tiffany RoehrAXPB

8011 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4001 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOA

24011 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20035 Dulcie, Golden Retriever, Pam MichaudOA

20034 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20036 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellOA

16038 Teak, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Constance GloreOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOA

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Hunter, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashNAA

20037 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneNAA

20043 Rita, Brittany, Travis LabonteNAB

20041 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrNAB

20040 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkNAB

20039 Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod HebertNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorNAA

16040 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

12026 Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAB

12025 North, American Eskimo Dog, Christine La VoieNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia LalliNAA

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOAJ

24011 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20035 Dulcie, Golden Retriever, Pam MichaudOAJ

20022 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOAJ

20036 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellOAJ

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



American Eskimo Dog Club of America
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16050 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12026 Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteOAJ

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOAJ

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia LalliOAJ

8025 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Hunter, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashNAJA

20037 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneNAJA

20044 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgNAJB

20043 Rita, Brittany, Travis LabonteNAJB

20041 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrNAJB

20040 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkNAJB

20039 Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod HebertNAJB

20034 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorNAJA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 North, American Eskimo Dog, Christine La VoieNAJB

12024 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


